# 900276379 01/06/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED		111/14/2012	limited company (ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOMNOWELL LTD.	
Street Address:	Ideas House	
Internal Address:	Station Estate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E18 1RT	
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86144681	SW SOMNOWELL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com
Correspondent Name: Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0603

OF \$40.00 86144681

900276379

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welsh	
Signature:	/jlw/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=wfg6505#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0604



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5276095

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# CARASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

SOMNOWELL LTD

Given at Companies House on 14th November 2012



RECORDED: 01/06/2014

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0605